

APPOINTMENTS WITHIN SOCIETE GENERALE SECURITIES SERVICES

Press release

Paris / London / 16 september 2021

Societe Generale Securities Services (SGSS) announces the appointments of Alexandra Chauvel and Gildas Le Treut as co-directors of Coverage, Marketing and Solutions (CMS).

Alexandra Chauvel and Gildas Le Treut will both join the SGSS Executive Committee. Based in Paris, they will report to David Abitbol, Head of Societe Generale Securities Services, and replace Christophe Baurand, who has decided to pursue new opportunities outside the Group.

Their appointments, effective since September 1st, will accelerate the commercial development and customer experience improvement initiatives, through digital transformation. Gildas Le Treut will more specifically supervise the Coverage, Marketing and Engineering teams, while Alexandra Chauvel, in charge of the Customer Digital Transformation program, will oversee the customer service division.

BIOGRAPHIES

Alexandra Chauvel began her career at A.T.Kearney where, over eight years, she took part in the development of the Financial Institution Practice. Early 2007, Alexandra joined Societe Generale as Audit Worldwide Coordinator on SGCIB Client Coverage and Structured Finance activities. In parallel, Alexandra created the module "Pratique du Conseil" in the Finance and Strategy Master at Paris Institute of Political Studies. Early 2013, she joined the Commercial Direction of Private Banking, to create the Credit Advisor function, and then mid-2015 the KYC Advisor function. In addition to the management of 70 deal-structuring experts, she initiated and achieved several client service improvement projects on credit granting and on-boarding, whether in terms of offer, processes or digital solutions. Since February 2020, she is Transformation Leader for SGSS on the Clients Value Chain.
Alexandra Chauvel graduated from ESCP (1998).

Gildas Le Treut joined SGSS as Head of Sales and Relationship Management in May 2018 after 11 years at ABN Amro Clearing. Since 2007, he has been successively Managing Director of the branch in France (Fortis Bank Nederland), Global Head of Product & Network Management and Global Director of Prime Services. He has developed ABN AMRO Clearing franchise for institutional investors, banks, asset managers and hedge funds. He started his career in 1996 at BNP Paribas Securities Services in the equity clearing team where he occupied various positions before being promoted as Sales & Relationship Manager for Continental Europe.

Gildas Le Treut has a Masters degree in Bank & Finance from Sorbonne University.

Press contacts:

Paris: Adrien Billet - +33 (0) 1 42 14 66 83 - <u>adrien.billet@socgen.com</u> London: Clare Milton - +442075973284 - <u>clare.milton@sgcib.com</u>

Societe Generale

Societe Generale is one of the leading European financial services groups. Based on a diversified and integrated banking model, the Group combines financial strength and proven expertise in innovation with a strategy of sustainable growth. Committed to the positive transformations of the world's societies and economies, Societe Generale and its teams seek to build, day after day, together with its clients, a better and sustainable future through responsible and innovative financial solutions.

Active in the real economy for over 150 years, with a solid position in Europe and connected to the rest of the world, Societe Generale has over 133,000 members of staff in 61 countries and supports on a daily basis 30 million individual clients, businesses and institutional investors around the world by offering a wide range of advisory services and tailored financial solutions. The Group is built on three complementary core businesses:

- French Retail Banking which encompasses the Societe Generale, Crédit du Nord and Boursorama brands. Each offers a full range of financial services with omnichannel products at the cutting edge of digital innovation;
- International Retail Banking, Insurance and Financial Services to Corporates, with networks in Africa, Russia, Central and Eastern Europe and specialised businesses that are leaders in their markets;
- Global Banking and Investor Solutions, which offers recognised expertise, key international locations and integrated solutions.

Societe Generale is included in the principal socially responsible investment indices: DJSI (World and Europe), FTSE4Good (Global and Europe), Bloomberg Gender-Equality Index, Refinitiv Diversity and Inclusion Index, Euronext Vigeo (Europe and Eurozone), STOXX Global ESG Leaders indexes and MSCI Low Carbon Leaders Index (World and Europe).

In the event of any doubt regarding the authenticity of this press release, go to the bottom of the newsroom of societegenerale.com. Press releases from Societe Generale are certified by blockchain technology. A link will enable you to verify the integrity of this information.

For more information, you can follow us on twitter @societegenerale or visit our website www.societegenerale.com

Societe Generale Securities Services (SGSS)

Present in 26 locations worldwide, with 4,000 employees, SGSS provides financial institutions and brokers, asset managers and insurers, and businesses with a full range of securities services adapted to the latest financial market and regulatory trends: clearing services, custody and trustee services, retail custody services, liquidity management, fund administration and asset servicing, fund distribution and global issuer services.

SGSS is among the top 10 global custodians and the second largest European custodian, with EUR 4,446* billion of assets under custody. SGSS provides custody and trustee services for 3,324* funds and the valuation of 4,466* funds, representing assets under administration of EUR 661* billion. SGSS also ranks among the European leaders in stock option management.

For further information, follow the @SG_SS Twitter account or go to https://www.securitiesservices.societegenerale.com

*Data at end-June 2021